                   2G/2C SERIES
MULTIPOLE
CONNECTORS
 2 www.lemo.com
® ®
Precision modular connectors to suit your application
Since its creation in Switzerland in 1946 the LEMO Group has been recognized as a global leader of circular Push-Pull
connectors and connector solutions. Today LEMO and its affiliated companies, REDEL and COELVER, are active in

EGG.2G.318.CLL = fixed socket, 2G series, multipole type with 18 contacts, outer shell in chrome-plated brass, PEEK insulator, female
solder contacts.
Part Numbering System
Plug   F G G  2 G
Cable ø: (page 7)
Collet type: (page 7)
Variant: (page 7)
 3 1 8
Insert configuration: (p. 6)
Model: (page 4)
Series: 2G
 C L A D 5 2
Contact: (page 6)
Insulator: L = PEEK
Housing: (page 6)
Variant: (page 7)
. . .
  E G G  2 G  3 1 8  C L L. . .
 4 www.lemo.com
® ®
~30
S 10.5
ø
14
~22
ø
20
M
15
 x
 1
3.5
M
15
 x
 1
S 17
4.2 maxi
15.6 maxi
ø
19
.2
S 13.8
ECG.2G Fixed socket with two nuts, key (G)
(back panel mounting)
ø
18
M
15
 x
 1
S 17 1.8
5 maxi
15.6 maxi
ø
19
.2
S 13.8
EGG.2G Fixed socket, nut fixing, key (G)
Straight plug, key (G), cable colletFGG.2G
28.4
ø
14
20.4
S 12
Straight plug, key (G), cable collet
and nut for fitting a bend relief 1)

Ref.
Collet
 Type Code
 D 52
 D 62
 D 72
 D 80
Reference
 Type Code
 8 www.lemo.com
® ®
ø
C
ø
A
L
S 2 Note: for bend reliefs to be used with this nut see section «Accessories»
page 141.
l Material: Chrome-plated brass (0.3 µm)
Note: other accessories are also available. See section «Accessories» in the unipole-multipole catalogue.
Note: 1) the tolerance on this dimension is ± 5 mm.
This caps are suitable for use with any alignment key configuration. The
last letter «S» of the part number stands for the material of the O ring
(silicone rubber). O-ring’s made from FPM are also available; if requir ed,
replace the letter «S» by «V».
l Body material: Nickel-plated brass (Ni 3 µm)
l Lanyard material: Stainless steel
l O-ring material: Silicone rubber or FPM
ø
A
M
sliding loop
B
L
N
Dimensions (mm)
 A B L M N1)
 18 12 14 6 85
l Maximum operating temperature: 200°C
l	 Watertightness: IP61 according to IEC 60529
Note: 1) the tolerance on this dimension is ± 5 mm.
These caps are suitable for use with any alignment key configuration.
The last letter «S» of the part number stands for the material of the O ring
(silicone rubber). O-ring’s made from FPM are also available; if requir    ed,
replace the letter «S» by «V».
l Body material: Nickel-plated brass (Ni 3 µm)
l Lanyard material: Stainless steel
l O-ring material: Silicone rubber or FPM
l Maximum operating temperature: 200°C
l	 Watertightness: IP61 according to IEC 60529
ø
A
M
N
B
ø 3.5
L
 Accessories (2G series)
BRF.2G.200.NAS
Part number
Dimensions (mm)
 A B L M N1)
 18 12 10.6 6 85BRE.2G.200.NAS
Part number
Dimensions (mm)
 A C L S2
 14 8 12.2 12FFM.2C.130.LC
Part number
BRE Blanking caps for fixed and free sockets
BRF Blanking caps for fixed sockets
FFM Nut for bend relief
 9www.lemo.com
® ®
  Cable stripping
 lengths (mm)
 L S	 T
 0.7 9 7 3318
22 mini
ø

female solder contacts.
Fixed socket
Part Numbering System
Plug   F F A  2 C
Cable ø: (page 15)
Collet type: (page 15)
Variant: (page 16)
 3 0 6
Insert configuration: (p. 14)
Model: (page 11)
Series: 2C
 C L A C 2 7
Contact: (page 15)
Insulator: L = PEEK
Housing: (page 15)
Variant: (page 16)
. . .
  E R A  2 C  3 0 6  C L L. . .
 10 www.lemo.com
® ®
 11www.lemo.com
® ®
~30
S 10.5
ø
14
~22
FFA.2C Straight plug, cable collet
ø
18
M
15
 x
 1
S 17 9.5
1.3 maxi
17 maxi
ø
19
.2
S 13.8
FAA.2C Fixed plug, nut fixing, non-latching
ø
18
M
15
 x
 1
S 17 1.8
5 maxi
15.6 maxi
ø
19
.2
S 13.8
ERA.2C Fixed socket, nut fixing
28.4
ø
14
20.4
S 12
FFA.2C Straight plug, cable collet and nut for fitting
a bend relief 1)
Note: 1) to order, add a «Z» at the end of the reference.